



CITY OF ST PETERS
636.477.6600
bids@stpetersmo.net

March 22, 2016
Page 1 of 2

RE: Addendum 1: **Bid 16-140; Sutters Mill Road Bridge Replacement, Federal Project No. BRM 7305(613)**

To all Contract Bidders of Record,

This Addendum, consisting of two (2) pages, is issued to answer questions received, modify, explain, or correct the original Contract documents as noted below, and is hereby made a part of the Contract documents.

Question: Is there a temporary storage location near the project for use by contractor?

Answer: Yes. A rock pad, approximately 75'x75' is located along the west side of Spencer Creek, just north of the bridge and Sutters Mill Road. This area will be available for the contractor's use.

Question: Are there drawings of the existing bridge?

Answer: A review of archived plans for the Spencer Creek subdivision found there are no plans for the existing bridge.

Question: Does the City want to salvage the existing covered structure?

Answer: The City has no use for the existing wood covered structure. The structure is no required to be salvaged.

Question: Will Ameren run power to the bridge or is it the contractor's responsibility?

Answer: The contractor is required to install sufficient wire and conduit from the proposed Milbank meter base to a location designated by Ameren UE along Plum Tree Drive. This location has not been determined yet. The contractor should assume installation of a minimum of 300 linear feet of conduit and corresponding appropriate length of wire.

SECTION O

ADDENDA

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: The undersigned states that the all addenda's have been received, acknowledged and incorporated into their bid, prior to submittal. Complete and return Section O – Addenda with this proposal.

Addendum #1 March 22, 2016

Addendum Received

By: _____

Signed: _____

(Signature of Authorized Representative)

Name _____

(Printed Name of Authorized Representative)

Title _____

Date _____